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Respondents. 

26.6.96 	 Learned counsel Mr B.K. Sharma 

	

vviihlu  time 	 for the applicant. Mr G. Sarma, learned 
• 	k. 5011.. 	 Addi. C.G.S.C., for the respondents. 

dePoicd Vide 
l'O 	No This application has been submitted 
Dated .2-3 .7 	 by the applicant as he has not been released 

from Dimapur-.pursuaTit to the transfer 

	

Sfr44 	...p 	order dated 26.4.1993 (Annexure-1). Issue 
IA1 v 	notice on the respodents to show cause 

as to why this application should not 

be admitted and reliefs sought should 
. 	 . 	- - not be allowed. Returnable on 19.7.1996. 

• 	 . / 	 Pendencyof disposal of show 

cause and admission of this application 	- 
- 	. 	halI not be a bar fOr the respondents 

to .  release the applicant from Dimapur 
/f? 	for joining at Jorhat. Further the respondents 

7 	- 	
. are directed to release 	the 	salary 	of - -. 

the applicant from March 1996 immediately 

List on 19.7.96 for consideration 

of show cause and admission. 

Steps within tomorrow, 27.6.96. 

Copy of the order may be 	• 

furnished to the counsel for the parties. 

k 
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19.7 .96 	Mr B.Mehta for the applicant. Mr 
G.Sarma.Addl.C.G.S.0 for the respondents 

Show cause has not been submitted. 

.., 	øi 	OaSt- 11 	 Mr Sarma seeks - time, for the same. 
List on 8.8.96 for show cause and 

• 	 .,L, 	 consideration of admission. 

• 	 Member 

pg. 	 a 
'a 

8.8.96 	Mr S.Sarma for the applicant. Mr 
G.Sarrna,Addj..C.G.$.0 for the respondents 
Show cause has not been submitted. 

Ljt for show cause and admission 
on 10.9.96. 

xv jLiirir -.4 	 . 

M">( •+ 	
p-v,/y 	•,. 	I 

• 	10-9-96 	Learned Addl4,C.G,S.C,.Mr.G.Saa 
for the respondents. Mr. .K Sharmaa as 
submitted leave note. 

No show cause/written statement 
has been submitted. 

Adjourned for show cause/written 
statement and for consideration of 
admission on 24-9-96 in presence of 

counsel of the applicant. 
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O.A.No.106/96 

Learned counsel Mr S. Sarma for the 

applicant. Learned Add!. C.G.S.C. Mr G. 

Sarma for the respondents has submitted 

show cause with copy to Mr S. Sarma. Mr 

S. Sarma seks time for perusal and consideration 

of the show cause. 

List for consideration of admission 

on 8.10.96.. 

M& 

Learned counsel Mr S. Sarma for 

the applicant. Leave note of Mr G. Sarma, 

learned Add. C.G.S.C.. 

List for consideration of admission 

on 14.10.96. 

Member 

List for consideration of admission 

on 14.11.96. 

MeNmer 

14.10.96 	 Learned counsel Mr B.K. Sharma 

	

for the applicant. Learned counsel Mr R. 	- 

Dutta mentions on behaij of Mr G. Sarmt - 

learned Add!. C.G.S.C. on account of personal 

difficulty and submits for adjournment. 

or/ 7)  

Ott 

14.11.96 	Learned counsel Mr B. Mehta for the 

applicant. Learned Addi. C.G.S.C. Mr G. Sarma 

for the respondents. Mr B. Mehta submits that 

the application may be taken up for admission 

in presence of Mr B.K. Sharma who has submitted 

leave note. 

List for consideration of admission on 

3.12.96. 

Methber 

nkm,.i 
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4.12.96 	 Learned counsel Mr S. Sarma for 

the applicant. Learned Addi. C.G.S.C. Mr 

G. Sarma for the respondents. 

I 	
By consent adjourned to 6.1 2.96 

for consideration of admission 
• 	
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6.12.96 	Mr. S.Sarma for the applicant. 

Mr. G.Sarrna, Add.1. C.G.S.C.. for the 

• 	 respondents. 

Adjourned for consideration of admission 

on 9.12.96 on the request of Mr. S.Sarma. 

Me 

trd 

94/ 

H. 
9.12.96 	Mr G.Sarma,?ddl.c..5.c is present 

and ready. Ho*iever, Mr S.Sarma, learned 

counsel for the'applicant has submitted 

leave note for today. 

Adjourned for admission to 10.1,2.96 

Member 
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I 10.12.96 The applicant, 	Shri 	Amiya 	Hazarika,' 	waE 
working 	as 	Design 	Store 	Keeper 	Grade 	II 	in 

Dimapur, a unit under Assistant Garrison Engineer 

(I), Leimakhong. He is a civilian eloyee. He was 

transferred 	and 	posted 	to 	GE(AF), 	Jorhat, 	as 

communicated 	by 	order 	No.1008/LKJ/542/El 	dated 
N 

\ \ N 26.4.1993. 	Shri 	A.C. Gope, Store Keeper II from 
N GE(AF), 	Jorhat, 	was 	transferred 	and 	posted 	in 

place of the applicant. 	The applicant was to be 

relieved within 7 days of reporting of Shri Gope. 

The handing and taking over of charge between them 

was, 	however, 	completed on 7.6.1994. 	Apparently, 

S  
after handing over charge the applicant reported 

/ 
for 	duties 	in 	Léimakhong 	as 	according 	to 	his 

representatiorhe had prayed for allowing him to 

7 	/ join 	in 	th 	new 	office 	pending 	enquiry 	into 

5/ 
certain 	discrepancies 	in 	Stores, 	or 	grant 	him 

leave for 10 days as 	he was 	feeling uneasy day 

by 	day 	at 	Leimakhong. 	The 	AGE(I), 	Leimakhong, 

•repl'id vide his letter No.C/1000/LKJ/381/El dated 

48.6;1994 that neither leave can be sanctioned to 

the 	plicant nor can the applicant be relieved 

till 	he 	made 	up 	the 	deficiencies 	or 	the 

proceedings 	in 	regard 	to 	the 	deficiencies 	was 

completed by the competent authority. After that 

representations were made by the applicant, 	but 

the position remains that the applicant has not 

been released pursuant to the transfer order dated 

26.4.1993 	(Annexure-J). 	The 	prayer 	of 	the 

applicant 	in this application is to release him 

from Dimapur tdenable him to join his new place 

of 	posting 	at 	Jorhat 	in 	implementation 	of 	the 

order dated 26.4.1993. In the written statement 

reply to the show cause the respondents put the 

blame 	for 	the 	delay 	on 	the 	applicant. 	Their 

contention is that the movement order to Jorhat 

will 	depend 	on 	the 	finalisation of proceedings 

before the Staff Court of Enquiry regarding the 

discrepancies 	in Stores and 	finalisation of the 

proceedings could not, 	however, 	be made because 

the applicant wilfully did not attend the Court of 

Officers and Court of Enquiry held to investigate 

into the loss of Stores while the applicant was in 

charge. 	Mr 	S. 	Sarma, 	learned 	counsel 	for 	the 

applicant 	submits 	that 	the 	applicant 	may 	
be 

released for even if the applicant is found guilty,  

Il 	 - 



10. 12. 96 

/A 

- /AJ 

> 	 i4 

ev 

0.A.No.106/96 
Ai .  

of discrepancies in the Stores Department he cari 

still be proceeded departmentally. However; 

learned Addl. C.G.S.C. Mr G. Sarma, supports the 

contention of the respondents in the writt14n 

statement and resists the submission of_ .Mi.' S,, 

Sarma. 

Heard the counsels of bdthsi9fes 'and-

perused the application and the written/cLatement. 

This application is in fact relatingt(o release of 

the applicant from the chargi of AGE(I), 

Leimakhong, for joining his new jlace of posting 

in GE(AF), Jorhat. I find no case 'to admit this 

application for scrutiny and decisiori\ Therefore, 

this application is not admitted, but it is 

disposed of with directions. Prsal of the 

records available shows that the Court ofEnquiry 

(Annexure R/6) was expected to çoirplete the 

proceedings in all respects and submit, its report 

to Headquarters by 24.12.1994. Apparentlyr -itwas- - 

 not completed. Thereafter again it is seen that I  i 
the fresh Court of Enquiry (Annexure R/8) was 

constituted and its report was expected by 

5.3.1996. Learned Addl. C.G.S.C., Mr G. Sarma, has 

stated that he has no instructions whether 

the proceedings of the Court of Enquiry has since 

been finalised. Having heard the counsels of both 

sides and considered the submissions this 

application is disposed of with a direction to the 

respondents to finalise the matter of release of 

the applicant pursuant to the transfer order dated 

26.4.1993 (Annexure-l) within 45 (fortyfive) days 

from the date of receipt of a copy of this order 

by the respondent No.5, Col. HQ, 137 Works 

Engineer C/o 99 APO. 

The application is disposed of. 

Copy of the order may be furnished to the 

counsels of both sides. 

Member 

Ii 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMIMSTRATIVE TRI )3ITNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH. 
(An application under Sec. 19 of the Administrative Tribunal 

Act, 1985) 

0., A. No, 1o4 19960 

Amiya Uzarika, 
Stores Keeper Gr.II in 

Militarr Engineering Sorvico, 
res-idcrit of Joiiat, 
Govt. Qrs. No • T/70/30. 

AND 
•1I Applieat. 

1. Union of India, represented by 
the Socy. to the Govt. of India, 

Ltnistry of Defence, New Delhi- 11, 
2..Brigojer, Amy HQs. PE-in-C's Branch, 

New Delhi-li. 

30 Iho Chief Engineer, Eastern Ckirnuand, 
gineoming Branch, Port William, 

Calcutta -21 . 
The Chief Enginoor, Shillog Zone, 
,S.D. Pails, Camp, illong-i 1. 
Col,HQs • 137 Works Engineers ,/o/. 99 APO, 
No • 6 GE 869, EMS Cgfô • 99 APO. 

... 	csiondorits. 
DETIhS OP AP2LI CAON : 

grtic ars of the order aaist which OPPlication is mado : 

The instant application is not made against any 

Paxtici-114,xs order, but has been filed for implomontation of 

transfer order No. MES 238098 wider letter No. 1008/LKG/542/E1 

dtd 26.4.93 transferring thc applicant from Loiiriathong to 

Jo ift at. 

Ju 	ic14pofiio Tzbunl : 

The applicant declares that the subj oct matter of 

the order against which he wants rodroseal is within the 

jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

Ct d., . . • 
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itatio :- 

The applicant fuxther declares that the application 

is within the lirnitation proscribed in See. 21 of the 

Adriinistrntive Tribunal Act, 1985, 

Pacts of the ease : 

il 	That the applicnb is a citizen of India and 

pernandnt resident of Asscm and as such, be is entitled to 

all the riits and protections guaranteed by the Constitution 

of India. 

ii • 	Tiibt Presently, the applicant is holding the POSt 

of Stores Keeper Gr.II under M.E.S. and ho is a civilian 

ployee and thus, this Uon'ble Tribunal has got jurisdiction 

over the uatter, being agitated in this application for 

proper rodroosal. 

That in Novonbor 1990, the applicant was trnnsford 

to the Offioc of the Asstt, Garrison Engineor (IfldOpendot), 

Loiathong, Inphal from Jortiat where he was working as 

Stores Keeper Gr. II in the Office of Garrison Engineer. 

On his reporting to duty at Iniplial (LominlUioxig) in Nov 90, 

he wea attached to an unit at Doniapur undor AGE(1) 2  LCininong. 

That by an order No • MES 238098 under letter No. 
1008/LKG/542/E1 dt 26.4.9 3, the aplicant was transferred 

to JorLiat. 

A copy of the said order d.tCI 26.4.93 is annexed 

herewith and xaorkod as AMTEMME . 

Ctd..,4 
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v o 	iat in Place of the n1icnnt one Shri A.C. Gopo 

was t2,,aasforrod and Posted from G.E./Air Porce/Jorhat and in 

his place the applicant was directed to join. 

A copy of the order dtd 19.7.93 is annexed as 

NNEJE 2. 

vi. 	That the applicant states that in spite of the 

aforesaid trans-for orders imodinto offoct of the same was 

not given and the applicant was niso not released enabling 

him to report at Jortiat where Ito has got Govt, a000ziodation 

vide Qrs. No, T/70/30. Be it stated here that Dimapur is a 

tenure posting of 2 years involving field station duty. 

Under this oircimstanoos, the Qrse at the o.glnal place of 

Posting is permitted to be retained and accordingly, the 

applicant kept his fOElily at Jo3thot in the afores-aid quarters. 

Upon such transfer of the applicant to Jorhat ho was happily 

loold.ng forward to join his new place of posting at Jorhat. 

Ho we-var, the much flooded release order has not boon issued 

till date which is the oitx of the instant onse. 

vii • That in -the mean time, Shri k. C. Gopo, SKill from 
G.E.(J/P), Jorhat had boon posted to Dot AGE(1)/Diznnpur xE 

by an order under Si. No. 104 dt 15.3.94. 

A copy of the order dat od 15.3.94 is annexed 

herewith as ANI'XtE 3. 

viii, 	That again by another order dt 20.4.94 it was 

directed that the apPlicant be released iEnedi.ately o  urther, 

by another 	letter No. LKG/Dot/267 d.t 27.4.94; question 

of Certain discropenejos wore raised with the obsontion 

that the discreponejes may be settled or proper invostingation 

may be ea'iod out. 
Ctd....5 
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Copies of the letters Utd 20.4.94 end 27.4.94 

are annexed herewith as !ThTEXDRES 4 & 5 respectively. 

ix. 	That the applicant statee that after the afoienid 

letter dt 27.4.94 lot of correspondences have taken place 

bat nothing has 1!1atoxalisod so far towards implementation 

of the transfer of the applicant bat no fornal release order 

has boon issued in his favour. In the mean time, said Shri 

Gope has taken over charge from the applicant w.e.f. 7.6.94 

and the applicant is now neither at Diinapur nor at Jorhat 

in-as-much-as there is no vóant post It Dimpur. Even 

after such talang over of chrgo from the applicant by said 

iri Gope and in spite of the foot that there is no vacant 

poat to accomiaodate the applicant, he has not been released 

so far. Eventually w.c.f. 2694.9 5, the applicant has been 

sitting idle without any work and without even any attendaflce 

in the Attondanco Register, but he has been paid J= his 
salary. }Iowevor, the applicant as a nk of protest and 

such payment of salary without atiy work being opposed to 

his conscience has now refused to receive his salary w.o.f. 

March'961, after receiving a alary upto Poby 96. Tho applicant 

hss come to 1now that his salary ts being drawn regularly 

even after Feby 96. 

That the applicant stotes that on 5.9.94 he took 

Earned 1evc for his ailment relating to guitor and cai 

down to Jorbat for his treatment. He was shifted to Assam 

Medical College, Dibmgarh, whore ho Was operated upon in 

Jcny 95. horo-3fter on full recovery from his ailment 

Ctd.. .6 
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hO Z'OjOifled his duties at Dixaopur w.e.f. 26.4.95, by sub-

mitting joining report and medical certificate etc. The 

entire pezLod of his absence has been regularisod by granting 

de leave and he has been 	id his sa]nry also. 	With all 

those happenings, there , is total moral break-down on tho 

part of the opplicont du.c to the inaction and non-chalont 

attitude and loak apathy shown by the respondents. As stated 

above, with this particalor date, i.e. 26.40 5, the applicant 

has boon nado to sit idle without any work at Dimopur and oven 

/ 

	

	he has not boon allowed to sign the Attendance Register. In 

such a situation his mental condition can well be understood. 

xi. 	That the applicant st0tCs that in between lot of 

correspondences took place with the authorIties but nothing 

has been materials so far. However, vidO letter dt 8.4.96, 

the wife of the applicant was informed that a decision would 

be taken regarding release of the applict. 

Some of the correspondences and a copy of the 

s aid letter dtd 8.4.96 are anned as 

JN'EJflE3 6, 7, 8, 9 1  10, 11, 12 & 13 respectively. 

xjj 	That the applica 	tatos that tile instant ease 

is an unique of its Id.nd in which the aWliczont although 

has been transferred to Jorhat on completion of hi& tenure 

posting atInphal/Dimpur, he has not been released towards 

implomenttion of the order of transfer. Even assuming but 

not admitting that there are certain diorpocj5 in the 

Stores, sane cannot block the release of the applicant. even 
if ho is held to be gi.iilty of discreponiojes in the 

Stores, ho can be Paocutod departmon -baily but for that 

Ctd....,7 
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puipose his release from Djmcipur cnet be stalled. The appli-

cent cannot be penalisod by way of not roloasing him and keeping 

him idle without any work. Adding insult to the injury he 

is being paid his salaiy regularly although as a toted above, 

ho is doing no work w.e.f. 26.4.95. He had to accept his 

salary to maintain his family but as a mark of protest and 

being opposed to his conscience he has refused to accept 

o 13 iy • e.f, the month of March '96 • In this situ.at ion, his 

hardship both mental and financially can oüsily be understood. 

The respondents have acted malafide and in colourablo exorcise 

of power in nor releasing the applicant towards implementation 

of the order of transfer. Hero is a case in which although 

the applicant has not boon released from Dimapur, there is 

no post of Stores Koopor/Gr.II to ncoomraodato hia and the 

post earlier being held by him has already been occupied by the 

xA;c trasforree Shri Gopo, he has been kept idle at Dimapur 

by the respondents without giving him any work but on the 

other hand he is being paid his salai. He has not oven 

allowod to sign the Attendance Register. In such a situition, 

there is no earthly reason as to why the applicant should dot 

be released towards implementation of his order of transfer. 

xiii. 	That the applicant stotod that presently, he is 

withou.t any Posting and he is neither at Dimopv.r nor at Jorhnt 

and bocOuso of the apathy oonsistantly being shown by the 

respondents aver since his order of transfer ho is under 

constant suffering. In this unique situation his monta]. 

condition can very well be understood and unloss a proper 

interim direction is issued to the respondents, the applicant 

will continue to suffer for no fault of his own. As has boon 

Otd... .8 
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stated above, oven if there is no disoroponcies in the Stroa 
the applicant canri be prosecuted doPartnontally and for that 

matter ho need not be retrincd at Diapur without any work. 

By detaining the applicant at Dimapur without any work and 

paying him his 81ary the respondents havo committed fraud 
on themselves. 

5* 	unds: 

For that the 1pp1icant cannot be detained at Dimaptu.' 
in the manner as has been doc in the inetat case. 

For that the alxPlicant having completed his tenure 
posting at Dinapur ho is logally entitled to his posting 
at Jorhat fm where he was transferred to Imphi 

 For that the applicant even if hold to be guilty of 
dofioøy in Stores, he cmnot be detained at Dimapur in the 
manner as has boon clone in the itont case. 

For that tho respondents are being guilty of aalafjdc 
and iliego3. action, °Pppriato interim direction is required 
to be issued for immediate relief  to the applicant. 

I 
For that in the name of investigation into the matter, 

the Ppljct cannot be dOtjd at .mapur and that too, 
Without 

any wo rk üfl d even without any a tton dance. 

V. 	For that the aljoant is ontjtlod to be released fron 
.xnaPur enabling him to join t Jorhat towarda impmcnttj0n 

of the order of transfer. 

Otd. .;,9 
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vii. 	For that in any view of the matter, the impugned 

action/inaction on the part of the respondents are not 

sustainable. 

6. Roli ef( a) a ought for : 

Under the facts and circumstances stated, the 

instant application be admitted, records be called for and 

upon hearing the prtios on the cause or caused that may be 

shoi and on perusal of records be pleased to grant the 

following reliefs to the applicant :- 

i. To direct the :t'eepondcts to release the applicant 

immediately from Dimapur enabling him to join his 

now Place of posting at Jorhat pursuent to the 

Annoxuxo 1 1' order dt 26 ,4.93. 

ii, To direct the respondents to implent Mnoure '1' 

order dtd 26.4.93 in respect of the applicant 

immediately. 

cost of the application. 

Any other relief or relicf& to which the applicant 

is entitled to wider the facts and circumstances 

of the case. 

7. Interim ordcr. if prayed 	: 

rending disposal of the application, it is most 
respectfully preyed that the respondents be directed to release 

the applicant from XnaPur enabling him to join at Joxtiat 

pu.rsucnt to his o rdor of transfer vide Annecuro '1' order dtd 

26 .4.93. The intoxim order prayed for is arge nt and unless 

the same is granted, the applicant will suffer irreparable loss 

ctd..,.10 
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and injury. The respondents may further be directod to pay 

the salary of theapplicant March 96 which although 

has been drawn the applicant has not received as a mark of 

potest as on illegal action of the respondent 

S. Details of the remedies exhausted: 

The applicant declares that he has avnilod of all 

the remedies available to him under the relevant service 

rules, etc. 

9 • kttorn!t ,pend.ing Alth anr other court ete: 

he applicant further declares that the matter 

regarding which the application has been made is not pending 

befQlre any court of lw or any other authority or any other 

Banch of the Trithnal. 

10. Partioul,are of 1.2.0. :- 

1.2.0. No. 
Date :  

2ayablc at : Guwahti. 

11. Details of Index : 

As stated in the Index. 

Verification.... 11 
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I, SIUi kiiya HazazLka, Stores Koopor Gr.II, 

in Mi1it3z7 Engineering Sowióe-, resident of Jorhat, 

Govt. Qrs. No. W70/30, the app]i.cant -in the instant 

Case do hereby vori that the contents from 1 to 11 

arc tru.e to my personal knowledge and belief and that 

I have not suprossod any material fiots. 

PlaCO : Guwahati. 	 - 

Date  

0 
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AGE (I) Lejxn1chong. 
0/o.59 Mtn Bde. 
C/a. 99 A. 

1 OO8/IG/ 542/El • 	 26 Apr 93. 

No. MES 238098, 
Name airi &iiiya Hazarika. 

Design 8K Gdo II. 

- 	 ScJBRDINAT38. 

10 	You have been posted to GE(AP) Jorhat vido HQ 
OEEO CblCUtt8 posting order No • 1 31 32 2/2/9 3/50/O1/F4igraØ 

I) datod 24 Mar 93. with date of completion of kove as 
on 30Jun 93, 

20 	Please note that your representation, if any, 

against the above posting order, shotCId be given within 

15 days from the date of information of the posting order 
giving tull details and photo copy of relevant dociients. 
You may  get our part I Order No. 17 dtd. 12 Apr 93 intimating 
the said posting, but• the letter received fist will be 
date from which t5 days will be ta1on. 

S 

Adrance of PA/DA, if rcqui.rod, can be had on appli-

cctioni immcdiately'on 'receipt of this letter and not on 

receipt of docision of representation later on. Movement 

order is being ised separately ao as to enable you to 
claim adVance of TA/DA as admissible, 

3d'- 
(Inder .al Sini) 

A.E. 

AGE (I) Iseir!inithong.. 
to: 

Jiea dqa rters 
(iof Engineer 
Eastern Command 
Port William 
Calcutta-21. 
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ANNEXUR it2t, 

Prom : HQ 137 Wks Engrs. 
To 	: (WE (Ar) Jorhrt, 
Infor: GE (AP) florhat. 

Iii 1iu of mag forn. 
DTG: 	OIWLAS 

1274. 

1osting/trarizfor on tin over from £d to pease (.) ref cose 

13 1322/2 /93/54/01/ens/eic (1) mar 24 (.) request direct 

go (of) jorhat roie mes/242423 shri ac gopo eomna two (.) 

ensured reliever from age i) 1kg slizi hazarika be rolieveci 

even days of reporting shri ac gope (.) request intimate 

sta/etd direct age (i) 1kg. 

Pgc 1 of I 	Uill BS Das, AE(Plg) 	AO 	HQ 137 WE. 

Case file : 11 39/ia 0(1) 

Dated : 19 Jul.'93. 	
3d,'- 

Copy by Post: 

AGE(I) LKG - For information w. r.t. your 1 ott er/telegram 

No • 1008/LKG/El cit d 05 Jul '93. 

•. U 

0 

ov~ 



14 - 	 XURE 3 1 0 

CORY 

Part I ORDER. 

II I1DERPJL SINGH, A.E., AGE(I) LIMAKH0NG. 

STATION : 0/0. 99 APO Sri, No. 104 dated 1 5.3.94. 

ALlOCATION OF DTJJIES. 

Oonaccluont on poating of Shii A.O. Gopo, 

8K 11 from Gi(A/P) Jo rha t, he ha a boon P0 at ccl. to 

Dot kGE(I) 	 He will take over the charge 

oza Shzj 	Hazarika, 	II. 

Hflding/takj..g over duly completed in all 

respect and will be aulitted to the underajod by 

25 Mar 94. 

Sd/-. (I P $ingh) 

A.E. 
A. G.E. (I) Loimakhong, 

Distribution 

1, ?itS/242421 1 Shri A.C. Gope, 5K II. 
2. S/238098 Shri A HazariI, 8K II, 
30 B/S Soetio. 

•. . 



-15 	 ANEXUI, 

AGE (I) LIIMMIONG 
57 Mtn. Dde. 
/o. 99 AI0. 

20 Apr 1994. 

1011 /LKG/XY/EI. 

S/238098 airi A. lizazacika, 2K II. 

MES/242428 Shri AC Gape, SK.II. 

(Througi 1/ 0  Dot, Dma par) 
0/0. HQ 137 WICS gre. 

ALIO CATION OP DUTI ES. 

Ref* this office part lordorNo. 104 
dated 15 Mar 94. 

Handing/taldng over notes botwøeri Shri A. 
Hazarika, 8K II. and Shri A.O. Gopo, 2K II was 
duo to reach this o ffice by 25 Mar 1994 has not 
boon received so  far. Intimate present position 
and relieve Shri A. Hazarilm 8K II izniiodiate1y. 

Sd!- 

i 

A.G.L. (I) Lejrn1io. 

cbpy to:  -  

B/ SOcti- for simjlr action, 



.2' 
IV 

I/C Dot of Leinakhong 

at Diopur. 

0/0. HQ 137 Wks. Ens, 
27 Apr 94••  

No. LKG/Det/267, 

AGE/I/Loimikhong. 
0/c. 57 MTN DIV, 

C/s. 99 APO. 

ALLOCATION OP DUTIES. 

Ref Your Pb I order no. 104 dtd 15.3.94 

and replied vide their Dot letter No. 

LKGJDet/265 dated 18.4.94. 

Again your letter No. 1011/LKG/Dy(E) 

dated 20.4,94, 

It is intirnated that the following 

discrepancies niay please be settled on proper 

investigation may ploaue be cariod out. 

Coit in jute begs 	63 bags. 
of 50 ICg. in each 	61,6365. 

OGI shoet. 

3000 x 800 x 063 	5 nos. - 
MT 0.068. 

Anglo M.S. 	 2.434 
74 x 75 x 6iura. 	Pin 383.60 

1/P No. 

UN/LKG/Dt. 

Pso 21/81, 

Pee 3/31. 

Copy to :- 

B/ Sub-divn. - for infornation 	C A. ZARIKA) and fl000esazy action 	SK II 
please. 	 I/C.Dot Diiapu2. 

01. 



an 17 — 	 ANNEXBE 6. 

AGI) LKG, 
0/0, 57 Stri. Div, 
0/0 99 APO. 

NDING/TAIaNG OVM OP STORES. 

Ref your confidcntii letter No. 0/1000/Lk9/381/E1 
dated 28 Juri 94. 

The following replies arc hereby subuittod for your 
zVoord and referce. 

Para 	I h,vo h0 dod over the stores with the dficionoy 
note ap or 'without showing rca son of defici on cy. But the 
matter had already bocri ,nfoxed you verbally and iii w riting 
vido letter No. Ik./ct/265 dtd 18 Apr 94fld Lkg/Dct/267 
dtd 27 Apr 94 .s directed by you vide your letter No. 188/ 
85/286/El doted 25 Apr 94. Handing/tn1ng over was completed on 87 Jun 94 at Loima of nthninistrntjôn. ithong Physically for smooth functioning 

Para 3. It is pointed out that on 10 Juno 93 I orme to your 
offico for a anetion of leave for one month for treatment as well as operation of Geitar. But you have turn my application in from of Supdt. B/SI Ind us ing unPor]J.onontnry words. 

ANAA) fe and childro are staying at S Qtr No. T/70/3 under 	J2rhat. 	t you had issued letter No. 1888/LKG/ 787/a dtd. 0 y 94 to my home address i.e. Viii Izgoori, 
P.O. & PS Roh1, Diet. Nowgaon in stead of present address in 
order t delayed the case and complicated. 

ara4 I m under troatmorit of Doctor to date but operation 
has riot yet been done duo to my financioi h0rdsbip and domestic 
Pzblems. 

321o. It is also Poirited out that I have applied for 10 doys leve to a ort out my domestic Pibls but not yet 
sanctioned. Now my health does not ollo'w Ua 

to stay at LtxaoItheng arid I on facing mui difficu1tj5 

the 
I Prcsue that I h0ve be harassed in all means violating vt • iii). es and reula tion. Anyhow, I shall gladly ace opt any Punishment 1 1id do'wn by Bord of Officers as called for to enquire the cUUsô of dficierioy and final r 0cOMOndntion of the B,nrd. 

I therefore again roquoat you to kindly sanction no 
6 days leave from 11 Jul 94 to 17 Ju. 94 to settle down my 
domestic Problem at Jorhat. An nppliotiori is also enclosed. 

Thanking you, 

Yours sincerely, 

Sa/-. 
( A. Hazarjka ) 

5K-Il. 
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ANiEXtJRE '7'. 

MES/288098 
A. HAZARIKA 

5K II. 

To 
Au(I) 	 U19IONG  
C/a. 57 IHN DIV, 
0/0. 99 4P0, . 

ALIO CATION OP DUTIES. 

Rcf.your letter N6.1008/LKG/791/E dated 

4.6.94 addressed to Sperr. B/S Gde. I an d copied 
to I/C Dot AGE(I)/LKG and HQ 137 Wks. Engrs. 

I beg to state the following few lines for 
favour of your i.nd consideration and neCOSSnIT 

action 

That Sir, myself along with Sri A.C. Cope, 
5K II reported your office on 5.6.94 (AN) and 

hnding/tcId.ng over completed on 7.6.94 tkt'ouh 
doeumets -duly signed by both but copies of hcmding/ 
tald.ng over has not boon handed over to me till to 
dato. 

That Sir, I rest your kindacif to issue 
me the same and oblige. 

Thanking you, 

Station : ICG 

Dated 11 .6.94. 

Yours faithfully 

Sd!-. 
( A. Hazaiika ) 

SKII. 	- 



- 19 - 	 ANXU '8'. 

To 
àG*I) LI1waIoNG. 
0/0. 57 MTN DIV. 
0/0. 99 àPO.. 

HANDING/TjuaNG OVER OP STORES. 

Ref. your letter No. 1008 IG/791/ dtd 4.6.94 
handing/ta cing over of Stores Was eoiPletod on 7.6.94 as 

per your order, keys of stores handed over to my relior 

Sri A.O. Gopo, SK II in front of you. But it is surprised 
that the copies of handing/taing over has not boon handed 

over to mc to date. Fwther, I have also signed the doe-
cropanoics note including statement. 

It is reqietcd that I ani a patiot of Goiter and 
feeling uneasy day by day at Iizna1thorig. Doctor also advised 
mc to get it operated as early as possible. 

In vio' of the above, you are requested 9z to finalise 
the matter or allow no to join the now office pending 

onuiry for the same or sanction may please be accorded for 
10 days leave for this act of kindness I hn11 li!min 

to you. 

ThonIjng you, 

Yours fthf11y, 

D-td 24.6.940 	 MES/238098 

A. HAZARIKA 
Advance copy to :- 	 II 

HQ 137 Wks Engrs, 

Ole. 99 âPO. - for information and ncceseory action ploaso. 

0.. 
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To 

HQ 137 works Engro, 
0/0. 99  APO 

(T1uovgh Proper Channel) 

RSONALIIIL'W. 
Rpectod Sir, 

Ftoapoctfi.l1y, I bog to lay down the following 

few lines for favour of your kind consideration and 
necessaiy action with justification please. 

That Sir, as Per IQ 00's posting orders 
of 24.3.93 zaqL my reliever S. s.C. Gope, 5K II has 
joined in my place on 15.3.94. }Ianding/tang over 

Of stores at Dot of Dinopur was conpieted on 7.6.94 ith 
a list of Dot of Stores. 

That Sir, your 1dM attention is dwwn to AGE(I) 
LKG letter No. c/1000/LKG/38/ dated 28.6,94 and 

0/10/Iazarika/21/ dated 

That Sir, I may please be allowed to OxDløin 

some words before you physically regarding actual fact 
on this matter, 

That Sir, I may  please be allowed to do my duty 
under your obcve guidance till finalise the ease or 
orders my please be issued to relieve me from this 
office as I an sitting idle without entrusted with my 

works for this act of kindness I shall remain grateful 
to you. 

Thanld..ng you, 	
Yours La ithfuliy, 

Dtcl 25.7.940 	 3d,'- 
iS/238O98, 

Advance copy to :- 
	 A. Hazarika, 3K II. 

HQ 137 Wks. Engrs. 
C/o. 99 APO. - for advance infoitjo. 

00s 
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Prom: A , Hazo.ka, SK II 
Qrs. No. 1/70/3 
do GE(A/T) Jorhat-50 
Assam. 

!Lb: AGE(I) Leimilthong, 
0/0. 57 Mtn. 1.vn. 
0/0. 99 APO. 

BDABD OF OPPIOERS1  - 2380 JAN 11 95 and 1 3THPEB'95. 

Respected Sir, 

11 	Reference your telegram 14th Jan'95 and 2nd Pob'95. 

2. 	Your kind attention is drawn to your letter No. 1008/IiFG/ 
791/El doted 4.6.94 addressed to &ib/Maj VT Sivom Suvr B/S I 
and copy to HQ 137 WE and to me as I/C Dot1 Statement of loss 
of OGI shoots 5 nos. and Angle Iron 75x75x6 mm 2.434 Iff 
submitted on 7.6.94 and completed handing/taking over same 
tia • But no a etiori t akon from your si do but I hi0ir e be en 
forced to make good the storot as custodian vide your letter 
No. 0/1000/LKG/381/El dated 28.6.94 

30 	Purther to got rid of your ha rrasient and pressure 
I approached to OWE HQ 137 WE on 5.8.94 to seeking justice. 
OWE a jso conveyed no that I 0 will not be roiiovod till 
finalis ation of the ease. Not only this but AGE(I) has 
also been instmeted to rogu.loriso the sotros. 

Mi 31.8.94 9  I have been called by AGE(I) to his 
office room through Sri B. Paul, 5K II at about 8.30 P.M. 
AGE(I) explaining that &ub/M0j V.G. Sivon paid Rs. 
and I have also paid the equal amount to rogularise tVc 
stores. But I had no money in hand  in that time accept 
2 month salary, i.e. July and Aug'94Hs. 5000/-. AGE(I) 
direct airi B  Paul to take the amount from me. Shri Paul and 
myself came to barrack line and I paid t o %000/-- in cash 
for rcgularisation of stores. Now only this I h ave been 
allowed for 5 days E/L for medical chock up. 

On 1st Sp 94 9  I have submitted proper E/L form for 
5 days w.o.f. 5.9.94. Office Sidt informed me that I thari 
proceed on leave on 3 Sep 94 being Saturday. But I proceeded 
on leave from 5,9.94. 

After medical check up Medical Surgeon of Civil Haspi -tol 
Jorhat ldviced me for treatment. A medical certificate sub-
mitted to your office which was sent to 5 AP Hospital Jorhat 
by you for verification vido your letter No. C/l00O/LKG/4691E1 
dtd 24.11 .94 copy to HQ 137 WE and to mc • But SAP Hospital 
replied back to your office stating genuinity of the ease. 
As iii lukk for no my condition become so pr<earious that I 
had to move to AMO Dibragarh and undo r treatment. 

Ctd** &  9  .2 

(9~? - 
40VVI  

- 	 -•1 



.i. 

In view of the abovet I am facing such financial 
hardship to maintain my family and also my treatmcit. My 
Pay and allowances from Sop  94 to day stopping by you. 
Medical Oxpendituro come to Rs. 15 9,000/- from Sop 94 to date 
and another E. 10,000/- required to get admission in AMC brh after 3 woks, It is not possible for me to go 
LKG thc to my ill heaith. Further if any tifltowaj incident 
hapoon oto me on account of this injustice to me then the whole rospofljbj1jtj05 for this will dovolvo on you. 

Hoping for fvour0b10 orders with justification  pleas C. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully, 

Dtd. 3.2.950. 
	 ( A. }Iazarjh) 

Advance copy to:- 

IIQ 1 37 1orks Engineers ,, 
/O 99 .AP0 - for infornrtjon please, 

HQ Ohief Engineer 
Shillong Zone 

Falls Camp 
hillong-i 1. 

- for information and rouest for 
justice boing low paid employee, 

HQ Qijef Ehginoor, 
Eastern Coxariand, 
brt Wi].Ljai 

lcutto-21, 

- do - 

VAA 



From: 	 23 - 	 iJRE j. 
Mrs. Shanti P ray o Haza ika, 
W/o. A. H0zri&, SK II. 
QIS. NOe T/70/3, 
0/o. GE( AP) Jo rha t- 5 (Assaxa). 

To: }IQs • 137 Works En ginooro 
0/o. 99 A.P.O. 

Sub: Prayer for relive of MS/238098 A. Hazaika 5K II 
(C/o. AG(I)LKG). 

Respected Sir, 

With clue respect I beg to state the following few lines for 
favour of your kind consideration & sympathetic orders please. 

That reference my hunband"s application dt 3.2.95 addressed 
to AG(I)LKG and copy to your honour and CESZ Siiillong, (ZEO 
Calcutta explaining the whole details. 

That Sir, ray husband approached to you vice his application 
dt 25.7.94 for seeking justice and to relieve him from AGE(I)LKG. 
But your honour has convoyed him that he will not be relieved till 
receipt of confirmation of £inalisation of both the eases. Moreover 
AGE(I) has also been directed to sort out the clef. Bat according 
to advice of AGE(I), he tried to fulfill the clef but has not 
done anything against the authority. The quost ion o f roli eve has 
not been implqntod so far for which xy whole gamily is s ufforring 
too much financially, mentally etc. 

40 	Therefore, I request your goodsolf to settle his Case amicably 
with justificatiofl beihg a low paid employee. Moreover ho is a 
Patient and wider treatment of AMC Medical College, DBR. The 
climatic condition of LKG does not suit him being a patient 
of goitor. 

5. 	In ViOW of the above, you are requested to look into the 
matter and to justify the domestic problems x from July 94 to-drjro 
and orders may please be issued to AGE(I) MG to relieve my 
husband, for this act of kindness, I shall reriajn over grateful 
to you. 

Tha nking you in otio±ption 
Sir4 Yours faithfully, 

Dab : 4th March 19950 	
( rs. Santi Pravo Hazari1 ) Cor to:- 

AGE(I )IKG 	- requested for ixaploxatritation of his move as 
0/o 57 MTN Div. early as possible. 
Ole 99 IPO. 
OB SZ, 	- requested to look into the matter and justify 
SE Falls Camp  the HQ' s 137 Works Enji ocra o rdor do ci sio n 
thillong-li. 	of 5.8.94 •  

3 1  OE EC 	- Requotod to instiuct for implontotion of 
Ca 1cutte-41 

	

	posting order vice your letter no. nil Ut 
6.3.93 and to sovo my small family. 

/1 	 - 



24 	 ANNE.JI j : Prom 
ait. Santi irv 
W10. airi A Uazariko, M II 
C/o. D Neogi, LDC 
GE Jorhot-5 (AssaM). 

To : HQ Chief Engineor, 
E stern Conxarin d (Engr Br.) 
Port William 
Oaloutto-21. 

Sub: POSTING/TRANSFgR : TES. 238098 SIIRI A. }IàZARIIcA, 5K II 
OP GE369 EWS. 

Repoetod Sir, 

Ref. my application dt 4.3.95 add to }IQ 137 WE and copy endorsed to your HQ. 

That Sir, YouX ld.nd attention to my above application is 
drawn and I would like to inform your I-IQ that HQ i37 Wks. 
Engineers vido thOir letter No. C/1139/Prt/28/EI Con of 30.3.95 
that my husband will be relieved after Linolisation of disciplinary 
case. 

That Sir s, it is a matter of utter au.rpx.se  that even to 
date my iaueband has not boon called for to attid any Board of 
Officor/Q of I and thus the HQ 137 WE is delaying and intentionally 
lingering the case of relieve of my husband. 

That .r, in such a dot and bolies attitude of the 
HQ 137 Wks Engrs to harass and punish mentally, Physically and 

economically to a deceod Person who has recently join 
the service after prolong medical treatment at AMC IU.brugth, I had 

to approach your HQ 0gain vido my applicti of 11.10.95. 
But instead of relieving ray husband now I came to 1iow that the 
OaOC of disciplinary action on my husband is being roaponod at a 
belated stage after lapse of one year, i.e. Mar 96 to Mar 95(ae per 
HQ .37 WE 1 ott or at pa ra 2 a boiro) and it is presumed that oven 
after one or two years by husb,d will not be able to came book to 
Jorhat as per your HQ posting order No 131322/2/93/SD/91Engr./IØ 
dtO. 24.3,93. 

.5. 	That Sir, it is cleared to understand from the above that 
the lower formations cam disobey your HQs ordore and can 1oop pending unactioned inspite of your clear instruct ons issued vine 
rour HQs letter No • 131396/1 /36/Engrs ./EI C(I) dt 6 Mar 93 rogardi rig 
'Ilentation of posti 

$ince I have been dprjvcd from the departmental justice, 
I have to think about my harassed family members I will not 
got my hUbd move from Leimokhong to Jorhat within a month as 
per your orders/instructions issuod from time to time to the 
lower 

7. 	1 hope that your HQ will not comp oil me to go to the Civil administration for getting lawful justice. 

Than l.ng you, 
Yours faithfully, ,Datod the Jorhot 

16.3,96.
(1irs. Shanti rova Hazariko) 

p 
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ANNEXURE 13. 

T1E :: 222-2398. 	 Muthalaya Puwi Kaman, 
HQ Eastorn Ooxmaarid 
Abhiyoritci Sha1 
Eneers Branch, 
Port Willing, 001outtn-21. 

131 322/2/93/5D/2/6/Engrs./K10(I) 	8th Apr 96. 

&it. Santi Prova Hazarika, 
W/o. Shri A • Hz a z.ka, BE ChIc 11 
C/o..DNcogi,LDO 
GB Joxhat 5 Aseaz. 

P0 &'IN G/TRAN SPR: MES, 238098 SHIR A HA ZARIKA 
5K GDS II OF GE 869"EWS. 

Ma dam, 

1. 	Reference your application dtd 1 6 03.96. 

2 • 	It is informed to you that your husband is involved 
w ith doficieoy of stores etc. It has boon directed to 
GB Shillong Zone to finalise the G of I at the earliest. 
Some information has boon called from GE. Sh.illong Zone, 
On receipt of same, decision will be taken regarding move 
of Shri Hazcirika from GE 869 EWS to GE(AP) Jorhat and you 
will be informed according3y. 

Thanking you, 

Yotu?e faithfully, 

Sd/- 

(M Daspotadar) 
S. A. 0. 
8. 0. 2 (Pers) 

for Ohi of Engineer. 
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In the matter of 

9AJ2P_/_. 
Amiya Jlazarik.a & Others ...Applicnts 
-Versus- 
Union of India & Others . ..Respondents 

- AND- 

In the matter of ---- - 

'Jritten Statement on beh3Jf of 

the Respondents. 

I, I4'958 lAajoi 	huto S%0,  Kumar Guptc 

Garrison 9 	rvS 	3C iesondent 1O.6 

do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:- 

1. 	That a copy of application elongwith an 

order pissed by this .don'hle Tribunal have been served 

upon the respondeifts md being ;authorised to defend 

the case on behalf of myself and on behalf of other 

respondents, I do hereby file the written statement 

and assert categorically th.t save and except what 

is admitted in this Jritten Statement, rest may be 

trcated as total denial by ill the resondents. 

Contd/. 
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That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraphs 1,2 and 3 of the application, the Respondents 

beg to state that they h.ge nothing to comment. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4(i) of the application, the Respondents beg 

- toate that the applicant was posted on 20th 'Tov'9 

with the then AGE(I) Leimakhang now mearged with GE 869 

Engrs Works Section. He was lawfu1iy put as a Store Keeper 

Incharge of detachment at Dimapur to look after stores 

meant for defence projects at .ii1eimakhang. He was 

assigned the duties of receipt, safe custody and issue 

of stores as and when directed as per charter of 

duties of person of this category. Consequent of 

his tetiure in this station, the applicant was transferred 

to Garrison Engineer (Air Force) Jorhat by the Competent 

Authority i.e. Chief Hngineer, headquarters 2astern 

Command vide their letter ITo. 131322/2/93/50/01/Engrs/ 

EIC(1) dated 24-3-93. The stipulated date of completion 

of move was 30th June'93 subject to physical reporting 

of his reliever. 

Tht with regard to para 4(ii),Respondentg beg 

to state On arrii of his reliever 3hri A.C.Gope, 3K-Il,' 

the applicant was ordered through •,. Part I order at 

serial Ko.104 dated 15th March94 to hnd over his 

charge by 25th March'94 so that the posting order is 

implemented in letter and spirit within the stipulated 

date. 

Contd/ * 

t. 
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3 

5, 	Thb with regard to the contents made in 

Daragraph 4(iii) of the application, the Respondents beg 

to stte that inspite of clear, orders to complete the 

handing/taking over of charge within 25th. ia'rch 194, the 

applicant had willfully delayed the proceedings. He 

finally handed over the chaTge on 07 June'94 after a lapse 

of 70 days as against the stipulated period of 7 days 

uthorised for such hndin/taking order.  . During the 

handing/taking the applicant left the duty station 

without any permission/leave sanctioned on 26th 14jy'94 
/ 

	

	
He has  willfully cbsented himself. The applicant was 

directed to report back to duty vide AGE(I)Leimakhong 

letter Jo. 108/LKG/7/EI dated 30th Iiay '94 and a 

telegram on the same date. 

The copies of the leter and telegram are 

annexed herewibh and marked as AnnexureR-1 and 

Annexure_R-2. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4(jV) of the application, the Respondents begS 

to state that the Govt. Qr. 1,To.T/70/30 at Jorhat was 

under occupation by the applicant within the prevision 

of 'aurtering rules. This has no relevance for his 

transfer and release order from Dimapur. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4(v) of the application, the Respondents beg 

to state that the letter dted 20th April '94 referred by 

the applicant is merely a reminder issued by the AGE(Indep) 

Leimkhong to the aoplicant & Shri A.C.Gupta(reliever) to 

expedite 
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expedite the hnding/taking over. It is brought to the 

kind notice of this Hon'hle Tribunal that the safe custody 

of stores entrusted to the Store Keeper is part of his 

duty which he has to accept in same state during physical 

hnding over of charge by the outgoing employee without 

any discrepancy in the quantity of Govt. property for 

whic h he ias responsible while holding charge of such 

property as a -Storekeeper. Inspite of additiona1 time 

given to the apolicant to hand over his charge, he has 

not obeyed the lawful order and willfully delayed the 

handing over process by absenting himself. 

That with regard to the contents mide in 

paragraph 4(vi) of the application, the respondents beg 

to state while finalising the handing/taking over between 

the applicant and Shri A.C.Gope 3K-Il, deficiencies of 

govt. stores which were in custody of the applicant came 

to light and the aplicant has signed for the deficiencies 

which he himself was responsible, having failed to 

safe custody of govt. stores entrusted to him as part of 

his duty. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4(vii) of the application, the respondents beg 

to state that the applicant handed over the charge with 

deficiency of following items which was under his 

physical custody :- 

(aa) Cement in 50 Kg bag each 
(ab) CCII Sheets 3000 x 800 x 0.63 mm 

(ac) Angle W. 75x75x6 mm 

- 63 bags 
_ 85 Q_ 	) 

0.066 ITiT )Rs407900/_ 
- 383.60 	) (sppr ox) 
2.43T ) 

Contd/, 
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Item No.(aa) was subsequently reconsiled and items 
(ab) ind (ac) stand deficient till date. 

A copy of the loss sttement/deficiency 

certifict1e enclosed herewith and marked as 

Annexure R.3. 

That with regard to the contents nude in 

paragraph v(V1±i) of the application, respondents beg 

to state that the applicant was given instructions to 

make up the deficiencies before he is relieved. In this 
/ 
? context, the letter addressed to the apiicarit vide AGE(I) 

beinukhong o.C/1000/LKG/381/EI dated 28th June'94 is 

relevant. 

The copy of the letter is amiexed herewith 

and marked ath Annexure_R.4.. 

The applicant's contention that there was no 

vacant post at Ditnapur is misleading md inconsequentimi. 

Detachment at Dirnapur is a part of AG(I) Leimakhong office, 

and the applict was positioned in Leimakhong for duty 

after_handing over the charge to settle the deficiencies 

before he was to be relieved. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

aragraph 4(ix), the respondents beg to state tha:t 

the aDplicant's statement thit h6 has refused his salary 

w,e.f. March 1 96 is far from the truth. It is seen from 

the leave records that the applicant has left with only 

15 days earned leave md 17 days i-IPL to his credit. 

Any absence beyond this period will entitle ctra Ordinary 

Leave without pay and allowances. Pay for the applicant, 

is not being claimed wefhmy'96 as he his no leave 

to his credit, thus he imi iiot entitled to pay and 

allowances.1..... 



allowances 's per Rules in vogue. Pay for the months 

of hay and April '96 have been claimed imd not disbursed 

to the applicant due to his absence from duty having left 

without obtaining proper sanctioned leave and whereabout.s 

not informed by him. The allegation by the applicant that 

his pay from eb'96 is being claimed is baseless, 

12. 	That with re gard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4(x), the respondents beg to state that the 

applicant's alleged statement that he to earned leave 

with effect from 05 Sept'94 is not correct. The apDlicnt 

bsented himself without, leave and left the duty station 

and remained absent till he voluntriiy reported fo 

duty on 26th ipril'95. The applicant was advised to attend 

duty vide AGE(I) Leimakhong letter 1"o.10O6/iKG/470/EI 

dated 24th ov'94. 

A copy of the letter is annexed herewith and 

marked as J½nnexure£.5. 

The applicant's contention that he was made to 

sit idle at iJimapur is not correct as there was no work 

for his at Dimapur. he was assigned to perforn his duties 

at Leimakhong as per order. 

Jieimakhong is an outstation sub-Division of 

GE 869 EWS. The allegation made by the applicant that he 

had not been allowed to sign the Register is incorrect 

and baseless. It is apparently to gain the sympathy 

fror this lion'ble Tribunil. Part I Order 1o.104 dated 

15.3.94 issued after po:ting of Shri A.C.Gope, 5K-Il 

and he has been posted to Det at Ditnapur. The applicant 

!was asked to hnd over the charge and report to AGE 3/H 

Leimakhong. 	 Contd/. 
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13. 	That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4(xi), the respondents beg to state that the 

applicant's wife sent application to relieve him from 

Djmur/Leiniakhong. However, the department3l foriralities 

to he completed against the applicant being involved to 

the loss of govt. property which was under his physicJ 

custody. HQ Eastern Command Engineers Branch was informed 

that the ippiicant is involved in Court of Inquiry. The 

\ecision will be taken to relieve him on permient 

itransfer to Jorhat on finlisation of Court of Inquiry. 

It is therefore evident that the applicant is involved 

in discrepancies of stores entrusted to him. A Staff Court 

of Inquiry has been ordered vide An HQ Leimakhong letter 

Jo.2605/Gen/Stn dated 15.1294, Chief Engineer Eastern 

Command had informed that if the applicant may be 

relieved by the Presiding Officer of the Court of Inquiry 

after completiola of his part of evidence. The applicant 

however is not coperating and again absented himself 

from 13.3.96 All date (prior to this he was absent 

from 5.8.94 to 24.4.95). his toti absence thus far from 

dte after handing over the stores is given below f or 

kind information of this iicn'ble Tribunal. 

05.8.94 tp 24.4.95 	- 261 days 

13.3.96 to date 
	

165 days(upto 24.8.96) 

As per policy in vogue whenever such losses are 

observed in the govt. property entrusted to the Storekeeper, 

the mbter is to be resolved and the defauaing off1c1l 

is asked to make good the deficiencies after the same 

has been estblished by the Court of Inquiry. It is only 

after the proceedings of such Court of Inquiry is 

completed...... 



ro 
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completed that the defaulting official can be relieved. 

14. 	That with regard to the content.s made In 

nrgraph 4(xii) of the application, the respondents 

beg to state that the applicant has shown disregard 

and callousness In dischrging his duty in safegu:.,rding the 

vcJuable govt. stores entrusted to him. he is found 

responsible for incurring loss of govt. stores worth 

B. 40,900(approx), as annexed in Axmexure R.3 and an 

opportunity was given to We good the deficiency. 

A board of officers was convened by the St:ff Auth to 

ascertain the reasons for the loss of govt. stores 

vide Sttion HQ ieimakhong letter No.2605/Gen/Stn 

dated 15.12.94 as per the regulation contained in par. 867 

of BSR Vol II of 1957. 

Copy of which are annexed herewith and marked 

as AriaexureR.6 & 7. 

The applicant 115 conveniently absented himself 

without any approval w.e.f. 05 Set 194 to 26th AprIl'95 

to*voidpperancein front of the board of offir. 

Instead, he was representing and making correspondence 

through his wife to various higher authorities to relieve 

from duty. 

Further, a Staff Court of Inquiry was convened 

by Station HQ ,Leimakhong vicle letter 1To.2605/Gen/Stn 

dated 23.2.96 to investigate the circumstances for loss 

of stoies and regularistion action. Again the applicant 

has absented himelf from 13.3.96 till date. 

A copy of the letter is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure B .8. 

ContdA.. 
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The applicant is well within the authorised establish- 

ment of GE 869 EWS and his place of duty is b AGE B/H 

Leimakhong. Due to his willful absence for a long 

1 duration, the Staff Court of InQuiry to investigate 

the loss of govt. stores is being delayed. 

15. 	That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4(xiii), the respondents beg to state that 

the applicant is well within the authorised establishment 

of GE 869 EJS and his place of duty is at AGE 3/R Leimakhong 

The applicant is not having any leave to his credit 

:'nd payment of salary will he regularised of his absence 

once he reports hack f or duty with the supporting documents 

towards his absence as per the Central Civil Service 

Leave Rules ,1972. His movement order to Jorhat will 

j:so  depend on the finalisation of Staff Court of Inquiry 

ere h? was stores holder and found responsible for 

discrepancy of govt. stores entrusted to him. The pplicant 

has now sought the intervention of Honble CAT to redress 

his alleged grievance instead of complying the dep.:rtmental 

orders. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraphs 5 7 6,7 1 8 & 9 of the application, the Respondents 

beg to state that they have nothing to comment. 

That the respondents beg to submit that 

there being no any cause of action, this application is 

lieble to he dismissed. 

Contd .1. 
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I 	18. 	Th.t the respondents beg to submit that 

the appl1catiO11 s barred by law O. lmitatiOfl, hence 

li,)Dle to be rejected. 

That the application is to be dismissed as 

the appliCant has not exhausted Jl the remedies available 

to him. 

That the respondents begs to submit that 

the applicant does not deserve any sympathy fromany 

corner including this Hon'hle Tribunal as he has 

exhibited wilful disobedience and dereliction of duty 

by not .ttending the Board of Officers and Court of 

Inquiry to investigate the loss of stores to reach 

the final con1usiOfl. 

That the respondents begs to submit that 

the applicant is not having any leave to his credit and pay-

ment of salaries will have to be regularised while his 

bsence which is not permissible by law and by the code 

of service condition of the applicant is decided upon. 

Tht the respondents begs to submit before 

this EIon'ble Tribun to dismiss the application filed 

by the applicant and pass orders directing to the 

applicant to attend duty forthwith and help the depart-

ment to finalise the Staff Court of Inquiry nd to 

relieve him at the earliest, 

Contd/. 
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That the present 	lication is ill-conceived 

of law and mis-conceived of facts and hence liable to be 

dismissed. 

That the Respondents crave leave of filing 

additional written statement if this Hontbie Tribunal 

so directs. 

That the Respondents beg to submit that 

this Aitten 3taternent is filed bonafide and in the 

interest of justice. 

Verification..........  

A. 
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V E RI F I C A T I 0 N 
- 

I, 	]C-44958F iajor Ashutosh Kurnar Wpta 

Garrison iginr 869 	gr vlks 33c, 	Respondent No.6 

do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on behdf of 

myself and also on behalf of &1 the respondents 4,0 that 

the statements made in paragraph 1 of this Written 

Statement are true to my knowledge and those made from 

p.aragrph 2 to 16 are derived from records which I believe 

to be true and rest are humble submissions before this 

Hon'bI39 Tribunal. 

AND I.  sign this Verification on this 09th day 

of 	P 	, 1996 at 1200 hrs 

D P 0 N E N T 

rison Enginaw 
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( Not to be telecrapd) 

1CO8/Ur/78P/E1 

*(1• (I) Leim*khanà 
Cire 57Ntnl*v' 
C/C 99 APE) 

30Ney94 

* 

Stp'axx 
(imP-  PhLi  
AR 
for AC! (I) LeJine3chcsic 

sri Amlys Nag-erika 	 As etove 
Storekeeper GTa!ø IX 
VIfl Mazqaoa • P0 Diehaldr 
(Pah) Dist Wçoflc 

• 	 HO 137 Wke ing • The irdividual has been instructed • 	C/C) 99 ApO 	J 	 to report to thj ffice but failed 
to do, It i now. found that he left 

lim 

H; 	 1 
P*XIasioQ/1eave s*nctioned, He iR 

the hthit of Ieaviag the 1t 
idtbout priorermis.ion. This is  
for your into Purther proareso will 
be intimated later, 

AA.) G Up rA 

Garrso* En3eee 
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PESt 
- 	 E (I) Irnimkhonq 

• 	 Cre57MtnDiv 
• 	 C11099O -. 

30 M&y 94 I 

Sri 4niys 
atorkeeper GrMm No 

• 	 Vjl'.' )t5Fen 
P6. Di,ha&ir 

• (1pa) i ftat Nowqonc 

P0f this office Pt I Order X6 104 dt 15 Mar 94, 

As per eb6 P&t I Order handn/takinr between you & 
Sri P.0 Oope S7.XT shauld have been epletd by 25 ter 94 
which has flotbpefl canpieted till dat,  even after 1se of 
2 monthe You have also been instructed by the $esianed 
to report  to this of1fice with H din/?tirr ovr nte.' mete at5 
of reportinçt to this office, you have reported @ertin 
disc erancies in store holdini. As )U arethe hyical cuetodiaa 
of a " store at: Tt and therefçre diècreranci if any ahald 
be scrtd out by you. 	 I 

310 In view-of thove, you we nce aqain instrUcted to report 
to this of fce im,rediete ly with Hdfoçs/*ina over note e1ociwith 
discre,encLea, 

- 	 xxx' 
(Inder Pal Siflrih) 
AZ 
GE (I) Leimakhona 

• 	 • - H 

	 H 
HO 137 WksRtrsi 

H. %99O1! 

,.y 	t WE (I) Ltaakhooç* 	• 	 •. 
ICáHO137Wk s Enqri 

'- 	c/to 99 	• . 1 " ' 	 - 
• 	 .1 	 1 

Carrieon Eflqiter Air Force) 
orhat —7P9005 (An) 

i7 Cl/PTA 
MAJR 
Oanjsop Esgineeg 
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Tho fo1313w17g dflo1ezxjes Eburzl dfd 	 over in L be two 	 hrI A 1azarfka4 	IT 	MB 24M Shrt AC clam 
k( fl dt 	ià (I) Le1ktnng, D 1pur on,  

( 	*I 

 

x &0 x 0.6 	41 

am in  

5 nos  
( 	Cnt Ift j&te iags 3f 50 XI in each 3 
(3 	

75x75x6jn  
57,I ifl 

(Tt 	
thze ( & 6.8 Kg P/R M). 

TaVcl 	 r 'w! th the 
atv 	f!cinoy Z X 

A 11AUZAAXT 
1t 7,1LkM 

z x x 
I 

SMb XXX 

pr4 

Garrison Enjne,r 
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sttatSd Cost Of ON diegk&Mt itts ciaed w w 

CGO%* 	.It'4. 	• 

a 	- 

£ iD crtptim of Itans 	 ' P.at as $ M3U1t $ 
I - - 	- - 	- _ 	- 40.0 

1. 

 

clase TIT 	 N ob $34.9'2 
Kg$ Perm 

• 	 Trx 75 1. 75 x 	 :431 Ig s 15. V 	3143,60 

Tot1 	• 

idd Wes Taz t 4 	 3571.9 

4O8 

0 1. 'O,O.00 

Tt6 mtAsof itan are as per prevailft mtea of 01 auth  of 

Inia ( Govt rf inô.la wdertk1x) 

• -1T GUPTA 
• 	

• MA* 

Garrtson EaWmir 
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• AGE 1 (I) IimakhoncT 
Care 57 Mtn Div 

• 	
C/099 PP0 

c/000/ttJl 	 94 

hriHasarika. SK II 
C/C !C (!) Lsimkhofl 

Reference your hsndinc/takiflc1 over note dt 01 Jun 94 and 

your application dt 24 Jun 94. 

It js seen from the handtn(/t3Ci 00 over note that you have 

handed over Ithe stores with deficient list. lb rae-son has bn 

øjiven 8s to how the stores have bcue deficient. Det*il* 
mentioned by you in the statement of discreanCie$ substantiate 
the deficiencies of the items which have been occured bcuseof 

youofllY.. 
Ierier while on charge at Det at Dim*pur you were in the 

habit to 1  leave tie st.ores and became absent on duty without prior 

• 

	

	 sarictionof 3eve. In this conn.ctibfl this office letter No 
t008/U/787/)l at 30 May 94 be referred to. 

4 0 	a reaards to your il1beis of goiter as .tated by you the 
contention is not ecreed. to. You were seat to take the charie 
!*t at Db%apur on your pie a one and half years bk 50 that 
treatment simultaneously could be done. ,ostead. beino an isriated 

rl 8ce from this atation, you tonic the orportuflity to leave the 
p ace often for your hoie town without any proper epiroval. 

50  In view of the above neither any leave can be sanctioned 
to you nor you can be reeved till you make up the doff iciency 
or proceediflcTs for defficiflCY Is cc,mpleted by contetent 

• 	 iuthority. 

pDVa 
HOt37*8.EflTrs 

Sd/-xxX 
(Inder Pal $iflcTh) 
AX 
PIGS (!) Ieii&hCncr 

- Whilà handiflc!/t*ino ovr ertain deffici-
ency have been acpted by the 1ndi'.idu*l 
without a*teignirza any reSeon which 1  ubstari. 
tiate that the defficieflay is gf created 
by the individual. The indivic*al cannot be 
sent on le&e/'e]ieved till he  is  cleared 
of the iefficieflCy. A detailed report is be4 
ing sent serarately. 

Commm 

GUPTA 

Grrqs0 Egij 
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1006/tZ,F47/*1 

PES-23PO98 Shri 
miya l4azarike, 5K XX 

Or No Tf7O/3, 
c,'o OF (Ajr, Pore.) Jor hat 
JO'RM (765005) 

Ax : 

¼;E IT Leim*hon! 
C/0 57 Mth Div 
C/O 99 

 Apt 

24 Nov 94 

1 •  You have left the etation without sanct1 1oninc of leave 
and abae nted fran duty weE 05 se p, 94. Inapite of reeated 
telecrmin you have failed to report for duty, The period of 
abaence will be tre ated as OL •  The medical, certificate forwared 
by you after eliot elapse of one month did not specify Any 
period upto which the medical treatment may prolonçv and proble 
d5te of your fitns. 

2. You are once eyain directed to report for duty immediately 
ffinc Which diseirlinary action will be illatitutéd against you. 

('lV 8hattacharya) 
As 
Off a Pce (I) Laimakhoncy  

zJz 

	

HO 137 Wks £nqra 	Purther to our letter No 1006/452/El 
of 01 Nov 94. 

As there is no reeponse from the above 
iodividuej, you are recrpasted to tke up 
case with CI sz 

	

- Wi Cen (Tnternal) 	Inel t Rrief Statement & copy of MC. 

Garrfftn  
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BPIP sTrl4ENT 

EN 	J1'Y' 	 NME 

MS..23O9a Shri A Hazarika. VC Cce IT hd apriled for 
6 3ays !/L Ve f 05 Sep 94 but due to exioeflcies of his srviCe 
tht leave has not been sprroved/SanCtiOaed. 	 - 

The inhIividua1 left the station withcLat prior saflctiofl of 
eirve and absented from duties vef 05 gap 94. He did not report 

for duty inspite of repeated ¶leararhic Intimation. Please 
refer to ? 	(Indp) Uc last Telecram, post copy No 10061I1 14521 
l at 01 Nov 94. Last telecrarn aiven on 09 Nov. 94 to the jndivIdii1 

After lapse of one month on 04 Oct 94 an MC has been 
received by this office in which it is stated that the individual 
Is under treatment wef 11.9.94 for Coitre and Hyrertension. 

$Copy of MC inc loethI). No furtherl'MC received. He is beina 
directed for 5('Ofld medieJt opinion. 

4 	As the individual's reportino for duty is not known ir is 
raauested to take uP the case with CE Shilloino Zone for tekino 
suitble action as this office is not the discfv,linary wthority e  
individu1i beina Basic class IXT •  

Off a NE (I) Ieimakhonci 

I 

Ctip4 
Mj olt 
Garrj,5 Enajeer 



• 	 _____ 

CON!E 	 R - 
1. 	bd of offr..cnmmAed as under will asFemble at, plice •  
date 8nd time be fLxed by tie presidinc of fr for aceratinc 
the reas,ns for the loss of (X sheet 3000 x SOO.x 0.63 nm 
and )na1e 75 x'75 x 6 ni and pia point the responsibility, 

I Presfdino Offr 	I 0n Offr from AGE (I) im*hox 

Members 	s One 300 from 64 Pje14 Coy (nar) 

• 	 s One ICO fra, 57 Mtn Div-Sic Rec't. 

• 	20 	The bd rrcceedince duly ccep1ete(I in all respect will be 
submitted to this HO by 24 Dec 1994, 

Sd!- x x x 
'Csc No 7605,/Cen/Stn 	 • 	( P P Venucopa1an) 

Major 
• 	 Station Heauarters 	 sso 

Zeirnskhonc 	 Por Off q 8th Cdr 
IS Ee c 94 

kCR (I) Lei)chona 
• 	 64 Pjeld Coy (nçjr) 

HO 57 Mtn Div Sip Peat 

MO 57 Mtn Div (0) — for Info please 

Office Copy 

F.  

I4 4. J tIP TA 
MiO 
Garrf son Enrnesr 

r 



• 
 if any difference 

• of openiori ariseS b8tUMOR the officers c4vina over an 
r•cetvino charcie r.qat1ix the con6itioD, descrirtion and 

.qtant$ties of the ato*ei on ch&rqe 9  -a station board, whose 
opinion will be $ndi!q on both off0ers, will be conned 
by the OC statiobth report on thernetter. 	board wi3 
state the cuse to which in its opinion, the discrerancies 
are due snd will forw'rt1 the proceedi ns to the conveninq 
officer for dinpos$l. 



C of I cpCsed as underwi11 ssemb1ed at At date • time 
and Place decidoç9 by the Preeidina Officer to inve$ticete the 
ejrcumstnces un6r iftch CCI Sheet 0,068 NP and Awle Iron MS 
2.434 Mtr found talssing from Store Yard of AG (I) Ieim*honc 
at Dimur. 

• Presidi0a Officer 	$ One Off r from 57 Mtn Div 
mu. 

(b) Mpmberj 	1, 	s One Capt from 0  103 Engr Raqt. 

	

2. 	sOfleRepMESJE(1) 
1iw*honq 

The C of I i412 pin point theiresronEibility for loss of 
stores and recanrnend action againsi these found rearoisible 

3 .. flord prorea6in to be caTp1etd and. fwd t this Stn HO 
in sex'baplicate by OS Mar 96. 

' p 

Sd/-'xxx 
( I S gains) 
Capt 
cR0 
for Offcy 5th Cdr 

case Not 2605/Oen/$tn 

Station Mequartr 
!eimakhoncy 

23 Feb 96 

1 0  HO 57 Ntn Div DOD 
.29  103 Enar Peq 

 ACg (I)  telmakhong  
4 MO 3 corps (0) 
59 137 Works 	ngra 

•6. (' 869 EWS 
7. 57 Ntn Di, (Q), 

• 	 : 81 Office Copy 	. 

-4-  Tio PC  rA,  
Garlison Enuz 

9V 


